

Enel Green Power North America, Inc.

100 Brickstone Square, Suite 300 – Andover, MA 01810 – USA T +1 978 681 1900 – F +1 978 681 7727

March 1, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Oklahoma Corporation Commission P.O. Box 52000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

ATTN: Brandy Wreath, Director PUDenergy@occemail.com Brandy.wreath@occ.ok.gov

60-DAY NOTICE COMMENCMENT

Pursuant to OAC 165:35-34-4(k), Seven Cowboy Wind Project, LLC (the "Company"), a subsidiary of Enel Green Power North America, Inc., hereby notifies the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("OCC") that the Company has commenced the 60-day notices as of January 28, 2021, required pursuant to 17 OSA 160.21F. Company affirms that all required notices have been provided and a list of recipients shall be retained by Company and made available to the Public Utilities Division of the OCC upon reasonable request.

Company intends to commence construction of the Seven Cowboy Wind Project (the "Project") on or after March 28, 2022. As to tracts of land within the Project for which notice is not required under 17 OSA 160.21F (due to no operators or lessees of oil and gas leases in the primary term on such tracts) (such tracts being referred to herein as the "Inactive Tracts"), Company requests that the OCC grant Company the right to construct on the Inactive Tracts prior to the expiration of the 60-day notice period. For your reference, a map of the Inactive Tracts is attached to this correspondence. Please let us know if you would like to discuss this matter further or please kindly countersign this notice if the OCC concurs that construction activities on the Inactive Tracts may commence prior to the expiration of the 60-day notice period.

Sincerely,

Seven Cowboy Wind Project, LLC

Countersigned by Oklahoma Corporation Commission, Public Utilities Division in concurrence of the Company commencing construction on Inactive Tracts prior to expiration of 60-day notice period:

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

Seven Cowboy Wind Project

